
Sandra D. Freeburger, Esq. (Kentucky No. 23467)
DEITZ SHIELDS & FREEBURGER, LLP
101 First Street
P. O. Box 21
Henderson, KY  42419
Telephone: (270) 830-0830
Fax: (270) 830-9115
Attorney for Home Oil & Gas Company,
Custom Engineering, Inc.,
Kentucky Emerald Land Company LLC

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

__________________________________________
:

In re :
:

PATRIOT COAL CORPORATION, et al., : Chapter 11
:

Debtors. : Case No. 12-12900 (SCC)
__________________________________________:

MOTION FOR ADMISSION TO PRACTICE, PRO HAC VICE

I, Sandra D. Freeburger, a member in good standing of the bar of the Commonwealth of

Kentucky and the bars of the United States District Court for the Western and Eastern Districts of

Kentucky and the Southern District of Indiana, request admission, pro hac vice, before The

Honorable Shelley C. Chapman, to represent Home Oil & Gas Company, Custom Engineering,

Inc., Kentucky Emerald Land Company LLC, in the above-referenced case.

My contact information is as follows:

Sandra Freeburger, Esq.
DEITZ SHIELDS & FREEBURGER, LLP
P. O. Box 21
Henderson, KY  42419
Telephone: (270)830-0830
Facsimile: (270)830-9115
Email: sfreeburger@dsf-atty.com.

12-12900-scc    Doc 577    Filed 09/19/12    Entered 09/19/12 18:01:17    Main Document  
    Pg 1 of 2



I have tendered a fee of $200 with this motion to admit me to practice pro hac vice.

Dated: Henderson, Kentucky
September 19, 2012

/s/            Sandra D. Freeburger                                      

Sandra D. Freeburger
Kentucky Bar No.23467

9/19/2012\home oil\patriot\pro hac vice new york
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Sandra D. Freeburger, Esq. (Kentucky No. 23467)
DEITZ SHIELDS & FREEBURGER, LLP
101 First Street
P. O. Box 21
Henderson, KY  42419
Telephone: (270) 830-0830
Fax: (270) 830-9115
Attorney for Home Oil & Gas Company,
Custom Engineering, Inc.,
Kentucky Emerald Land Company LLC

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

__________________________________________
:

In re :
:

PATRIOT COAL CORPORATION, et al., : Chapter 11
:

Debtors. : Case No. 12-12900 (SCC)
__________________________________________:

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED,

That Sandra D. Freeburger, Esq., is admitted to practice, pro hac vice, in the above-

referenced case, in the United States Bankruptcy Court, Southern District of New York, subject

to payment of the filing fee.

Dated: ________________________
New York, New York

                                                                          
United States Bankruptcy Judge

12-12900-scc    Doc 577-1    Filed 09/19/12    Entered 09/19/12 18:01:17     proposed
 order    Pg 1 of 1


